FIRST INFORMAT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division: Lamlai

District: Imphal East

FIR No. 415 (08)2023 TBL-DAM PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(III) of SC/ST POA. Act

Date & hour of occurrence: On 4/5/2023 at about 4:00 pm -5:00 pm

Corresponding FIR No. 00(07) 2023 CCP-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(III) of SC/ST POA. Act

Date and hour when reported		Date of dispatch from police station
On 23/08/2023 at 7:10 pm	At B. Gamnom Village, KPI-Dist. about 16 kms South East from PS	23/08/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/Complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and of property earned off, if any.	Steps taken regarding Investigation explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Henthang Kipgen 69 yrs S/o (L) Henjangam Kipgen of B. Gamnom Village, Kpi Dist. A/P: K. Salbung ECA Church	By a group of Meetel/ Meitels goons numbering 500 to 1000 men	Being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievious hurt, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST.	NG. Romen, MPS, SDPO-LLI will plese investigate the case.	
OE is attached.		Punishable		

ic-OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt. 23/08/2023 Officer-in-charge,

Thoubal Dam Police Stations MUNICIPAL

Name: -(SI Md Muhamed Ali) Designation:- Ic-OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt 23/08/2023

Thousand Dan Chice Station

A Copy of Statement showing Value of Properties damaged by criminals

Name of House Owner: Henthong Kipyun

Contact Number: 7085927988

Address in Full: Bi Gammon tillage . Ps. Maplon Kney.

do. YMIN'POX - 49.

Properties damaged and rates of value with amount:

St. No.	Property Items	Amount (₹)
7.	House (2)	500000/-
2,	Kitchen (1)	1000001-
3	701 kg + Bodram (1)	50000/-
	Tanky (1)	40000
5.	Generator (1)	45,000)-
_6	INTO Wheeler (1)	1000001-
۶	wooden Afoneral (2)	400001-
8	Stel Honoral (1)	20000/-
2	Wishing Madine (1)	15,000/-
10.	freeze (1)	18.0000
//.	Quest House (1)	2000001
12	Bed (4) (50 pcs)	35,0001-
/3	Bed (4)	5000/-
14	Blanket + Yoke (40 ps)	45,000/-
	CRACHANDANA COLOR	
	Grand Total	12,63000/-

Your Faithfully,

CHURACHANDRUR -

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties.

Subject - Report on variation, seeming
Sir, I am to bring to your notice that on the 4-5-2023 Between 4 to 51 mm, Island Islack, Saikul, 14,01 was attacked by a Group of Meeitei/Meitei's goons numbering 500 to 1,000 men.
These criminals broke open my gate(s) and looted every valuable property from my house and premises worth Rupees. 12,6.3000/(approx) and they burnt down all the remaining
Fortunately, me and my family managed to escaped from these criminals who even tried to kill or burn us alive.
Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against, the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Codes.
Re-treated as an of Case
FIR NO 415(8) 1023 TBL- DAY-PS
45 148/148/427/436/397/341PC,
ses (2) 1) of Se/ST PDA. Act
Dated. Churachandpur, Yours Faithfully.
195 198 198 198 198 198 198 198 198 198 198
Henthany
Trooted an an O. Rimental Daniel
The 19 of May, 2023 The ateg as an 0. Rimental Danielle Salur Henthany FIR NO. 00(6) 2023 CCP-PS H 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/3971 436 1341PL
FIR M. OUG) 2020 124 1341PL
4/5 143) 148/ 427/397/ 436/341PL
(Prevention of Atoution) Act Age 67 Father/Husband' Name Ecq. Cap. Cap. Cap. Cap. Cap. Cap. Cap. Cap
C. SCOUNTED) Advage 67
(Prevention of Algorithm) To Age Father/Husband Name (4) Theriparyman kips
Present Address: K. Solbing Eca, Cluston Contact Details: 7085927788.
Contact Details: 7085927788.
7005 / 5//

Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur